
New Mexico MSHA Contacts 
 

District 9 - Coal  

District Manager – Russell J. Riley  

(303) 231-5553  

P.O. Box 25367, DFC  

Denver, CO 80225-0367  

Russell.Riley@dol.gov  

  

Farmington Field Office - Coal  

Field Office Supervisor - Bill Scott  

(505) 327-1220  

800 E. 30th Street, Bldg. 5, Suite B  

Farmington, NM 87410  

Scott.Jeff@dol.gov  

  

MSHA South Central District – Metal/Non-Metal  

District Manager - Michael Davis  

(214) 767-8401  

1100 Commerce Street, Room 462  

Dallas, TX 75242-0499  

Davis.Michael@dol.gov 

 

MSHA South Central District – Metal/Non-Metal 

Education & Training Specialist - Mark W. Lipe 

(214) 767-8423 

1100 Commerce St. Rm 462 

Dallas, TX 75242 

Lipe.Mark@dol.gov 

 

Albuquerque Field Office  

Field Office Supervisor – Mark Williams 

(505) 346-6775  

2 Park Central Tower  

300 San Mateo Boulevard N.E., Suite 407  

Albuquerque, NM 87108 

Williams.Mark@dol.gov  

 

Carlsbad Field Office  

Field Office Supervisor – Darwin Bratcher  

(575) 887-6074  

315 N Canal St. 

Carlsbad, NM 88220-3354 

Bratcher.darwin@dol.gov 
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